Lifting of Kaywood, Doncrest, Junedale, Alamo Ave Boil Water Advisory

As of Wednesday, April 26, 2017, at 5:00 p.m., the precautionary boil water advisory issued April 24, 2017 has been lifted by the City of Kalamazoo, in cooperation with the Kalamazoo County Health and Community Services Department. Citizens in the affected area can now use City water for consumption as well as all other purposes. Bacteriological sampling within the affected area verified that the water is safe to drink.

The affected area includes all of Kaywood Drive, all of Doncrest Drive, all of Junedale Drive, and the houses on Alamo Avenue only on the north side of the Kaywood Drive/Alamo Avenue intersection.

The understanding and cooperation of affected residents, businesses and institutions is much appreciated.

City of Kalamazoo Department of Public Services
269-337-8737

Kalamazoo County Health and Community Services Department
Environmental Health Director
269-373-5337